
9/30/2021 Atlanta, GA PDS-21-003004 Marlin rifle, Model: 39A Mountie, Cal: 22, S/N: AB22269 $256.26

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

6/2/2023 Atlanta, GA PDS-23-000893 Steyr rifle, Model: CE WG 1890, Cal: 8mm, S/N: 7338 $399.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

7/21/2020 Atlanta, GA PDS-20-002311

Smith & Wesson revolver, Model: Unknown, Cal: 38, SN: 

19382 (butt), SN: 158465 (frame, under rod), $649.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

12/14/2023 Denver, CO PDS-26-000449

Smith and Wesson 357 revolver, model 13-1, S/N: 88021. 

The barrel has the following digits, which appears to be 

aftermarket barrel: DXX14 no. 625 1978 $209.49

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

2/21/2023 Denver, CO PDS-26-000445

H & R Inc, .22 caliber revolver, model # 686, S/N: 

AY015799 $801.47

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

7/17/2017 Crumby, TX PDS-26-000446 USPS Money Order 51201218665 $995.45

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

1/7/2020 Atlanta, GA PDS-20-001935

Unknown AK style receiver, Model: Unknown, Cal: 556,, 

S/N: AB292555 $999.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

9/10/2020 Denver, CO PDS-26-000428 Smith and Wesson revolver, S/N: 23650 $280.80

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

12/5/2024 Stuart, FL PDS-26-000492

One (1) Spike's Tactical KAOS 37MM flare/smoke 

launcher, S/N: STZ-HAVOC $423.50

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

2/21/2020 Atlanta, GA PDS-20-001944

Thompson receiver, Model: G2 Contender, Cal: 22, , S/N: 

373686 $549.95

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

12/1/2020 Capitol Heights, MC PDS-11-000431 Eighteen (18) Western Union Money Orders $15,028.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

12/1/2020 Capitol Heights, MC PDS-11-000432 U.S. currency $107,227.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

12/1/2020 Capitol Heights, MC PDS-11-000433 U.S. currency $6,000.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

The property described below was seized/recovered by the U.S. Postal Inspection Service. This notice is published in an effort to locate the apparent owner. If you are the owner of any 

listed property, pursuant to title 39, Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), section 946.4, you have until April 14, 2026 (thirty days) from the first date of this publicized notice, to file a claim 

for the property. If the property is not claimed by that date, title will vest in the United States Postal Service. Use the specific PDS number assigned below to identify the property when 

submitting a claim or other correspondence to the U.S. Postal Inspection Service. To file a claim, you or your authorized representative must complete Form 1503 (Claim for Property.) 

The form may be obtained from the contact information listed below for each specific property.



12/1/2020 Capitol Heights, MC PDS-11-000434 U.S. currency $6,839.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

7/5/2023 Washington, DC PDS-26-000326 U.S. currency $243.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

7/21/2020 Atlanta, GA PDS-20-002311

Smith & Wesson revolver, Model: Unknown, Cal: 38, SN: 

19382 (butt), SN: 158465 (frame, under rod), $649.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

1/7/2020 Atlanta, GA PDS-20-001935

Make: Unknown AK style receiver, Model: Unknown, Cal: 

556,, S/N: AB292555 $999.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

6/2/2023 Atlanta, GA PDS-23-000893 Steyr rifle, Model: CE WG 1890, Cal: 8mm, , S/N: 7338 $399.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

9/30/2021 Atlanta, GA PDS-21-003004 Marlin rifle, Model: 39A Mountie, Cal: 22, S/N: AB22269 $256.26

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

2/21/2020 Atlanta, GA PDS-20-001944

Thompson receiver, Model: G2 Contender, Cal: 22, S/N: 

373686 $549.95

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000980

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F33BGK25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000981

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N:  

0F33FFJ25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000982

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F339DB25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000983

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F336HY25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000984

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F337YY25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000985

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F339M825093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000986

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F336D925093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000987 Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 0F338FT25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105



8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000988

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F33C7V25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000989

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F336TH25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000990 Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 0F339F825093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000991

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F336HK25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000992

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F33FQ925093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000993

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F337QY25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000994

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F33CFY25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000995

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F339MY25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000996

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F337VP25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000997

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F336D825093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000998

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F336RM25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-000999

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F33FFK25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001000

Xbox Series X , Model: EP2-00750, S/N: 

0F339HB25093Q9 $769.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001001

Microsoft Surface Pro for Business, Model: 2109, S/N: 

BK37MDC25243Q6; Microsoft 365 Business Standard, 

Model: 2109 $990.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001002

Garmin Tri Tronics PT10 Dog Device Blue, Model: 

3CL343002, S/N: 753759122751 $149.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105



8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001003

Garmin Tri Tronics PT10 Dog Device Blue, Model: 

3CL343004, S/N: 753759122751 $149.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001004

Garmin Tri Tronics PT10 Dog Device Red, Model: 

3CL340108, S/N: 753759114473 $149.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001005

Sonos Roam 2, Model: ROAM2US1BLK, S/N: 

C43875CE4088D $139.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001006

Sonos Roam 2, Model: ROAM2US1BLK, S/N: 

C43875CE3FD65 $139.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001007

Sonos Sub 4, Model: SUBG4US1BKHB, S/N: 

1000180194598 $139.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001008

Sonos Sub 4, Model: SUBG4US1BKHB, S/N:  

1000180173562 $139.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001009

Sonos Sub 4, Model: SUBG4US1BKHB, S/N: 

1000180194246 $139.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001010

Sonos Sub 4, Model: SUBG4US1BKHB, S/N: 

1000180194390 $139.00

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105

8/6/2025 New Castle, DE PDS-20-001011

Shipping invoice and purported Tiffany & Co. case 

containing two gold colored medium link earrings $1,699.99

USPIS, Attn: Asset Forfeiture Unit, 

P.O. Box 91100; Washington, DC 

20090-1105


